TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE

EOI - To Engage the Consultant for The Development of Branch Operation Manuals

All concerned are informed that NBP Notice for the above cited tender placed in Newspapers- The News and Nai Baat on 21st December, 2024 and posted on websites of NBP (Ref: NT-122/23/2024-1) & PPRA (TS553644E), be treated as cancelled. This advertisement is available on NBP website.

Divisional Head, Procurement Division Logistics Communications & Marketing Group, National Bank of Pakistan, 3rd Floor, NBP Head Office, Karachi. Tel: 021- 99062435



National Bank of Pakistan

NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) TO ENGAGE THE CONSULTANT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF BRANCH OPERATION MANUALS

National Bank of Pakistan, invites Electronic Expression of Interest (EOI) from the Consultant Firms/ Consultants, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department for the development of branch operation manuals. Method of selection (Quality and Cost Based Selection) will be used.

- 1. Electronic Expression of Interest documents containing detailed requirements, terms and conditions is available for the registered bidders on EPADS at (www.eprocure.gov.pk)
- 2. The Electronic expression of Interest, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the EOI documents, must be submitted through EPADS on or before January 20, 2025 at 3:00PM. Manual bid, shall not be accepted. The electronic expression of interest (EOI) will be opened on the same day by using EPADS at 3:30PM.
- 3. In terms of Rule 48 of Public Procurement Rules, 2004 Grievance Redressal Committee (GRC) is constituted for subject procurement. Notification of said GRC is provided on the procuring agency's (www.nbp.com.pk) and on EPADS at (www.eprocure.gov.pk).

(Divisional Head) Procurement Division, Logistics, Communications & Marketing Group, National Bank of Pakistan 3rd Floor, Head Office Building, Karachi. 021-99220331, 021-38902647

> National Bank of Pakistan نیشن، بیک آف پاکستان

Engineering Group - LCMG



10x3

نیشنل بینک آف پاکستان اظهار دل<u>جسی</u>ی(EOI) ہرا پنج آ بریشن مینولز کی ڈویلیمنٹ کے لئے کنسلٹنٹ کی تقرری نیشن بینک آف یا کستان کو برانچ آ مریشن مینولز کی ڈوبلیمنٹ کیلیے محکمہ اکل ٹیکس اور سیلز ٹیکس میں رجسڑ ڈکنسلٹنٹ فرمز اکنسلٹنٹس سے الیکٹرا نک اظہار دلچ پس (EOI) مطلوب ہیں۔سلیکشن کیلئے (کوالٹی اینڈ کاسٹ بیڈسلیکشن) کاطریفہ کاراختیار کیا جائے گا۔ 1 _ديگر تفصيلات اور شرائط وضوابط ير شتمل اليكثرانك اظهار دلچيني كي دستا ويزات رجر دُبولي د بهندگان كيليّ EPADS (www.eprocure.gov.pk) پر دستیاب ہیں۔ 2 - EOIدستاویزات میں درج ہدایات کے مطابق تیارشدہ الیکٹرانک اظہار دلچیسی بذریعہ EP AD S صفوری 2025 کی سہ پہر 00:00 بج تک لازماً جح کروادیں مینول پیشکشیں قابل قبول نہیں ہوتگی ۔الیکٹرا نک اظہار دلچیپی (EOI) اسی روز بذریعہ EPADS سہ پہر 30: 03 بچکھولی جائیں گی۔ 3 - پاک پر و کیورمنٹ رونز 2004 کے رول 48 کے تخت مذکورہ پر و کیو رمنٹ کیلئے گر یوینس ریڈریسل کمیٹی (GRC) تشکیل دی گئی ہے۔ مذکورہ GRC کا نوٹیفکیشن بذریعه یرو کیورنگ ایجنسی (www.nbp.com.pk) اور بذریعه EPADS (www.eprocure.gov.pk) فراجم کردیا گیاہے۔ (ڈورٹل ہیڈ) يرو كيور منك دُويژن پ لاجعکس کمیونیکیشنز اینڈ مار کیٹنگ گردپ نيشنل ببنك آف باكستان تيسرى منزل، ہيڈ آفس بلڈنگ ، كراچى نييينون نمبر :021-99220331, 021-38902647 The Nation's National Bank of Pakistan NBP Bank **Engineering Group - LCMG** نبيشنل بيك آف يآسستان

10x2